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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF MINES 

INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES 

OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES 

 

 

 

 
To, 

 

 
Shri.Raghvendra Kumar Agarwal , 
47, Prabhat Vihar Colony ,Satna 
Madhya Pradesh, Satna-485001 
Email: ruchipaints@gmail.com 

Jabalpur, Dated: 19/07/2023 

 

 

 

 
Sir, 

Sub.: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017, in 

respect to Ramastan Limestone Mine (7.28 ha), Mine Code – 38MPR35120 Distt- 
Satna (M.P). 

 
The following provision of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules 2017 were 
found violated in your above mentioned mine during the inspection by the undersigned on 
07/07/2023 in presence of you. 

 

Rule 

No 

 

Nature of violation observed in detail 

 

 

 

Rule 11(1) 

No holder of a mining lease shall commence or carry out mining operations in any 

area except in accordance with the mining plan approved, modified or reviewed by 

the Indian Bureau of Mines or prepared and certified in accordance with the system 

established by the State Government pursuant to the proviso to clause (b) of sub- 

section (2) of section 5. 

(i) Only 43450 T of Limestone produced during the 2022-23 against the proposed 

99,990T which is distorting the proposals approved by 56.54%. 
 

(ii)  Waste dump on the northern and north eastern side encroached the lease 

boundary. 

 

 

 

 
Rule 34A 

Every lessee shall carry out a drone survey of his leased area and upto hundred metres 

outside the lease boundary within six months before submission of any mining plan 

document or modification thereto to the Indian Bureau of Mines for approval and shall 

submit processed output [digital elevation model (DEM) and Orthomosaic] images 

obtained from such survey or any other format as may be specified by the Indian Bureau 

of Mines in this regard to the concerned Regional Controller of Mines and the 

Controller General along with the application for approval or modification of mining 

plan. 

The required Drone survey data has not been submitted as per the Standard 

Operating Procedure for carrying out Drone Survey and submission of digital images 
issued by Indian Bureau of Mines. 
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1. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 2017.

2. The mining operations can be suspended under the rule 11(2) of MCDR-2017, if compliance
of rule 11(1) of MCDR-2017 is not found satisfactory.

3. You are advised to rectify the violations of above mentioned rules immediately and intimate
the position to this office within 45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

     Yours faithfully 

(Kathroju Naveen)
Sr. Asst. Controller of Mines,

Jabalpur Region, IBM
Copy to:  

1. Controller of Mines, Central Zone , Nagpur.
2. The Director of Geology & Mining, Government of Madhya Pradesh, Khanij Bhavan, Arera

Hills, Bhopal (MP). (All Lease Boundary Pillars not found established to deleniate the lease
area on the field).

3. The District Collector, Jabalpur.

          ( Kathroju Naveen)
Sr.Asst. Controller of Mines,
          Jabalpur Region, IBM
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